Detailed Tables

Please rate your level of agreement with the following statements using the scale below. | feel | began saving for my retirement much too late and wish | had started earlier

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG

* small base
REGION
Total ATL | PQ | ON | MB | SK AB BC
A | B | C | D | E F G
Base: All respondents 2906 [ 219 [ 595 [ 1088 [ 147 [ 105 301 451
Weighted 2906 | 226 | 613 | 1123 | 138 | 91* 299 415
| feel | began saving for my retirement much too late and wish | had started earlier
Agree strongly [1] 608 56 99 251 21 19 56 106
21% 25% 16% 22% 15% 21% 19% 25%
BD B BDF
Agree [2] 626 66 91 253 31 20 83 82
22% 29% 15% 23% 23% 22% 28% 20%
BCG B B BG B
Agree somewhat [3] 525 33 107 206 31 20 53 76
18% 14% 17% 18% 22% 21% 18% 18%
Neither agree nor disagree [4] 545 43 159 200 23 7 42 71
19% 19% 26% 18% 17% 8% 14% 17%
E ACDEFG E E
Disagree somewhat [5] 212 14 57 75 5 11 19 32
7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 12% 6% 8%
D D
Disagree [6] 237 9 46 91 19 12 31 30
8% 4% 7% 8% 14% 13% 10% 7%
A ABCG A A
Disagree strongly [7] 152 6 54 48 8 2 15 19
5% 3% 9% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4%
ACEG
Summary
Top2Box 389 15 99 138 27 14 46 49
13% 7% 16% 12% 20% 15% 15% 12%
ACG A ACG A A A
Low2Box 1234 122 191 504 52 40 139 187
42% 54% 31% 45% 38% 43% 46% 45%
BCDG B B B B
Top3Box 601 29 156 214 32 25 65 81
21% 13% 25% 19% 23% 27% 22% 19%
ACG A A AC A A
Low3Box 1760 155 298 710 83 59 192 263
61% 68% 49% 63% 60% 65% 64% 63%
B B B B B B
Mean 3.2 2.8 3.5 3.1 3.4 3.2 3.1 3.0
ACFG A A A A
Ipsos

January 11, 2005




Detailed Tables

Please rate your level of agreement with the following statements using the scale below. | would have saved more towards my retirement but | was living from pay-cheque to pay-cheque

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG

* small base
REGION
Total ATL | PQ | ON | MB | SK | AB | BC
A | B | C | D | E | F | G
Base: All respondents 2906 [ 219 [ 595 [ 1088 [ 147 [ 105 [ 301 [ 451
Weighted 2906 | 226 | 613 | 1123 | 138 | 91* | 299 | 415
I would have saved more towards my retirement but | was living from pay -cheque to pay -cheque
Agree strongly [1] 556 65 62 234 23 19 57 95
19% 29% 10% 21% 17% 21% 19% 23%
BCDF B B B B B
Agree [2] 532 49 83 216 32 16 57 79
18% 22% 14% 19% 23% 18% 19% 19%
B B B B B
Agree somewhat [3] 511 34 130 171 25 14 65 72
18% 15% 21% 15% 18% 15% 22% 17%
AC C
Neither agree nor disagree [4] 468 31 119 190 24 11 32 61
16% 14% 19% 17% 17% 13% 11% 15%
F F
Disagree somewhat [5] 211 18 59 70 7 6 22 28
7% 8% 10% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7%
C
Disagree [6] 354 15 85 140 14 15 37 49
12% 7% 14% 12% 10% 17% 12% 12%
A A A A A
Disagree strongly [7] 274 15 75 103 14 9 28 31
9% 7% 12% 9% 10% 10% 9% 7%
AG
Summary
Top2Box 628 30 159 243 27 25 65 80
22% 13% 26% 22% 20% 27% 22% 19%
ACG A A A
Low2Box 1088 114 145 449 55 35 115 175
37% 50% 24% 40% 40% 39% 38% 42%
BCF B B B B B
Top3Box 839 48 218 313 34 30 87 108
29% 21% 36% 28% 25% 33% 29% 26%
ACDG A A A
Low3Box 1599 147 275 620 80 49 180 247
55% 65% 45% 55% 58% 54% 60% 59%
BC B B B B
Mean 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.4 3.4 3.6 3.4 3.3
ACDFG A A A A
Ipsos

January 11, 2005




Detailed Tables

Please rate your level of agreement with the following statements using the scale below. | believe it is up to me to save enough money to fund my retirement

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG

* small base
REGION
Total ATL | PQ | ON | MB | SK | AB | BC
A | B | C | D | E | F | G
Base: All respondents 2906 [ 219 [ 595 [ 1088 [ 147 [ 105 [ 301 [ 451
Weighted 2906 | 226 | 613 | 1123 | 138 | 91* | 299 | 415
| believe it is up to me to save enough money to fund my retirement
Agree strongly [7] 765 55 149 297 35 28 86 116
26% 24% 24% 26% 25% 30% 29% 28%
Agree [6] 1062 85 168 430 54 35 133 158
37% 37% 27% 38% 39% 38% 44% 38%
B B B B B B
Agree somewhat [5] 573 36 177 203 32 14 45 66
20% 16% 29% 18% 23% 15% 15% 16%
ACEFG
Neither agree nor disagree [4] 311 32 77 113 10 8 23 49
11% 14% 13% 10% 7% 9% 8% 12%
F F
Disagree somewhat [3] 94 10 17 42 6 2 4 14
3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3%
F
Disagree [2] 49 6 12 18 1 3 5 5
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Disagree strongly [1] 51 4 12 21 1 1 3 9
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Summary
Top2Box 1827 139 317 727 89 62 219 274
63% 62% 52% 65% 64% 68% 73% 66%
B B B B ABCG B
Low2Box 101 9 24 39 2 4 8 13
3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Top3Box 2400 176 495 930 120 76 264 339
83% 78% 81% 83% 87% 84% 88% 82%
A ABCG
Low3Box 194 19 41 81 8 7 12 27
7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7%
F
Mean 5.6 55 5.4 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.6
B ABCG B
Ipsos

January 11, 2005




How regularly do you contribute to your investments towards retirement?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
* small base

Detailed Tables

REGION
Total ATL | PQ ON MB SK AB BC
A | B C D E F G
Base: Have investments at Q2 2536 [ 185 [ 509 963 129 94 271 385
Weighted 2526 | 191 | 521 990 120 82*% 266 356
| regularly invest towards my retirement, 1014 48 238 381 56 42 127 123
either a lump sum contribution or other
regular contributions
40% 25% 46% 38% 46% 51% 48% 35%
ACG A AG ACG ACG A
| try to invest towards retirement as often as 362 27 59 157 16 16 36 51
possible
14% 14% 11% 16% 13% 19% 14% 14%
B B
| do not regularly contribute towards my 1150 117 223 452 49 24 102 182
retirement
46% 61% 43% 46% 41% 30% 38% 51%
BCDEFG E EF BEF
Ipsos

January 11, 2005




Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG

Detailed Tables

Please rate your level of agreement with the following statements using the scale below. | feel | am in control of my investment priorities

* small base
REGION
Total ATL | PQ ON MB SK AB BC
A | B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 2906 219 [ 595 1088 147 105 301 451
Weighted 2906 226 | 613 1123 138 91* 299 415
| feel I am in control of my investment priorities
Agree strongly [7] 375 20 99 137 21 9 33 57
13% 9% 16% 12% 15% 10% 11% 14%
ACF
Agree [6] 691 45 130 280 29 33 7 97
24% 20% 21% 25% 21% 36% 26% 23%
ABCDFG
Agree somewhat [5] 637 44 140 259 35 18 75 66
22% 19% 23% 23% 25% 20% 25% 16%
G G G G
Neither agree nor disagree [4] 555 55 128 195 23 13 58 84
19% 24% 21% 17% 17% 14% 19% 20%
CE
Disagree somewhat [3] 245 21 59 92 15 4 25 30
8% 9% 10% 8% 11% 4% 8% 7%
Disagree [2] 214 27 25 85 12 6 20 38
7% 12% 4% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9%
BCF B B B
Disagree strongly [1] 189 15 33 74 3 9 11 43
6% 7% 5% 7% 2% 10% 4% 10%
D DF BCDF
Summary
Top2Box 1066 65 228 417 50 42 110 154
37% 29% 37% 37% 37% 46% 37% 37%
A A A A
Low2Box 403 42 58 159 15 15 32 82
14% 19% 10% 14% 11% 16% 11% 20%
BF B B BCDF
Top3Box 1703 108 368 677 85 60 185 220
59% 48% 60% 60% 62% 66% 62% 53%
AG AG A AG AG
Low3Box 648 63 117 252 30 19 56 111
22% 28% 19% 22% 21% 20% 19% 27%
BF BF
Mean 4.7 4.3 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.5
AG A A A AG
Ipsos

January 11, 2005




